
Appendix A

Identify 'N Impact Investment 

2009 Funding Recommendation

No. Organization Name

2009      

Amount 

Requested

2009 

Recommended 

Allocation

1 A.N.A.S.A Collective (The) $10,000.00 $7,700.00

2 Africanadian Mediation and Community Services $9,628.00 $0.00

3 Amadeusz $10,000.00 $9,500.00

4 Art Starts Neighbourhood Cultural Centre $10,000.00 $0.00

5 b current Performing Arts Corp. $10,000.00 $8,400.00

6 Belka Enrichment Center/Caribbean Global Missions $10,000.00 $0.00

7 Beyond the Lyrics Youth Resources Centre Inc. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

8 Birchmount Bluffs Neighbourhood Centre $10,000.00 $0.00

9 Boost Child Abuse Prevention & Intervention $7,480.00 $0.00

10 Canadian Arab Federation - Amalna $10,000.00 $9,200.00

11 Change for the Future Foundation $10,000.00 $9,000.00

12 Change12 $10,000.00 $0.00

13 Creating Leaders in Chester Le (CLIC) $10,300.00 $9,700.00

14 Dixon Hall $1,984.00 $0.00

15 East Scarborough Storefront - Tides Canada Initiatives $10,000.00 $0.00

16 Education Through Media $10,000.00 $7,500.00

17 Eglinton East/Kennedy Park Youth $10,000.00 $8,500.00

18 Elements - EEIR (Elements - Emotional Intelligence and Resiliency) $10,000.00 $7,800.00

19 Eritrean Youth Coalition (EYC) $10,000.00 $7,500.00

20 GTA Somali Community Development $8,600.00 $0.00

21 Guidance of Canadian Somali Youth $9,970.00 $8,300.00

22 Heritage Skills Development Centre (HSDC) $9,975.00 $0.00

23 Hope for Children Foundation $8,672.00 $0.00

24 It's in Me Education and Training Programs * $10,000.00 $7,500.00

25 J.D. Griffin Adolescent Centre (Griffin Centre) $9,999.76 $0.00

26 Licensed To Learn $10,000.00 $0.00

27 Malvern Family Resource Centre:  Malvern Youth Cabinet $10,000.00 $9,000.00

28 MUJER - Latin American Women Organization $8,800.00 $6,800.00

29 National African Integration and Families Association (NAIFA) $10,000.00 $9,400.00

30 Ogaden Somali Community Association of Ontario (OSCAO) $10,000.00 $0.00

31 Oromo Coalition Against Youth Alienation (OCAYAT) $10,000.00 $6,500.00

32 Parkdale Project Read - Literacy Through Hip Hop $8,280.00 $0.00

Page 1 of 2



Appendix A

Identify 'N Impact Investment 

2009 Funding Recommendation

33 Regesh Family and Child Services $10,000.00 $0.00

34 Right 2 Achieve (R2A) $5,000.00 $0.00

35 Scarborough Women's Centre $10,000.00 $0.00

36 Serve (Serve Canada Youth Service Organization) $10,000.00 $0.00

37 Sister 2 Sister $10,000.00 $8,000.00

38 Toronto Ethiopian Collaborative (TEC) $10,000.00 $8,000.00

39 Urban Non-Violent Initiatives Through Youth (UNITY) $10,000.00 $0.00

40 YOUnited Neighbourhoods $10,000.00 $0.00

41 Youth Action Network $10,000.00 $0.00

42 Youth Rejuvenation $10,000.00 $0.00

43 Youthlink $10,898.00 $0.00

Grand Total: $409,586.76 $158,300.00

Appeals Fund: $10,000.00

2009 Approved Budget: $168,300.00

* Note: This group applied and received funding in 2008 under the name Youth Led by Faith

Page 2 of 2


